IOT SMART DEVICES
Zhejiang ETEK Electrical Technology Co., Ltd. (Abbreviation: ETEK Electric) is a professional manufacturing company
dedicated to the research, development, production, and sales of low-voltage electrical appliances. The company was
established in 2011 and is located in Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province. At present, the company has 40K sqm of modern
manufacturing bases in Wenzhou and Wuhu with over 500 employees, including over 50 R&D and technical personnel.
ETEK Electric has multiple production workshops for mold design, parts manufacturing, welding, and assembly.
Additionally, they have multiple automated production lines for MCB and RCCB. Our products include MCB, RCCB,
RCBO, AFDD, MCCB, ACB, EV Chargers, Photovoltaic DC products, etc., which can meet the needs of different countries

Compatible Device MCB (EKM3-63), RCBO (EKL3-63, EKL13-63), from ETEK
(More compatible devices are in development)
Instruction of Type code
EK R3 L 03 /
EKM3-63
EKL13-63
2
1N
C
C
63
63 30 A
Company code
Series code
Communication method:
0: WiFi (Tuya)
1: Dry power connection +
switch status feedback
2: ZigBee
5: 485
03: WiFi+Recloser
53: 485+Recloser
Trip type:
B, C
Trip type:
B, C
Blank: MCB
L: With leakage
MCB model
RCBO model
Poles:
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Poles:
1P+N
Rated current:
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16,
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated current:
6, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40, 50, 63A
Leakage current:
30, 100, 300mA
Leakage type:
A:Type A
AC:Type AC
07
Fault Description
1. The Device Cannot be Closed Remotely?
3. Operation Without Feedback?
2. 485 Device cannot communicate, send opening/closing command, no action?
4. After Power On, The Indicator Light Does Not Light Up?
Check whether the product terminals have been tightened.
Check the APP settings, notification type and whether the message notification is enabled.
Check whether the remote lock is turned on in the APP.
Check whether manual opening has been carried out First, manually close and then operateon the APP to check if it can be closed and
opened.
Whether the mechanical padlock is pulled out or not.
Please ensure that the device is in normal operation, and then check whether A and B of the RS485 line are reversed, whether the
communication baud rate is set correctly, and whether there is any abnormality in the communication connection.
Check whether the power interface is reversed, whether the switching power supply output has power or not.
5. LED light status description (Without reclosing)
WiFi, ZIGBEE
Green light is always on Connect to cloud server

IN2
11
Instruction of Type code
EK R3S AC C 0 2 30
Company code
Series code
AC: AC without metering
ACM: AC with metering
Poles:
1P, 2P (with metering)
3P, 4P (without metering)
Communication method:
0: WiFi (Tuya)
1: Dry power connection +
switch status feedback
2: ZigBee
3: Reserved (PV)
5: 485
C: No leakage
L: With leakage
Rated current:
10, 16, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63, 80, 100A
Technical Parameter
Poles 1P, 2P 3P, 4P
Rated current 10, 16, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100A
Rated operating voltage and frequency 220/230VAC 50Hz 380/400VAC 50Hz
Breaking ability 6kA
Trip type C type, D type
Standby power <3W
Trip time ≤ 0.1S
Short circuit time ≤ 0.04S
Control mode Manual and automatic
Communication method WiFi, ZIGBEE, 485
Installation site requirements The altitude does not exceed 3000m
Temperature requirements -25℃ to +70℃
EKR3S Series
Smart MCB
Voltage, Current, Temperature Settings
Number Protection type Initial state Initial value Setting range Recovery value
1 Overvoltage Disabled 60S 280V 5-600S 100-450V 60S 275V
2 Undervoltage Disabled 60S 115V 5-600S 5-400V 60S 120V
3 Overcurrent Disabled 5S 100A 5-600S 0.01-120A / /
4 Over power Disabled 5S 22kW 5-600S 0.01-50kW / /
5 Phase loss Disabled 60S 2V 5-600S 100V 60S  ＞ 2V
6 Voltage imbalance Disabled 60S 2% 5-600S 1-10% 60S ＜ 2%
7 Overtemperature Disabled 30S 80℃ 5-600S 90-85℃ 30S ＜ 80℃
12
Product Size and Wiring Method
LED Light Status Description
Red light is always on Automatic mode, tripping, manual opening
Red light flashes for 100ms Mechanical lock, command lock
Red light flashes for 500ms Over-voltage, over-temperature, over-current, overload
Red light flashes for 1000ms The automatic cycle closing fails, and the automatic closing fails
Green light is always on
 automatic mode: manual closing, command closing, automatic
closing, signal closing, timing closing,
Remote opening, signal opening, timing opening
Green light flashes for 100ms Network configuration status (priority display)
Green light flashes for 500ms WiFi connected to the router
Green light flashes for 1000ms Automatic coincidence, stable
Red and green light flashing alternately for 100ms Mechanism failure
Red and green light flashing alternately for 1000ms Boot upgrade mode or OTA upgrade
Yellow light is always on Manual mode
Light flashes for 100ms off 1900ms on
The light of the continuous display of successful networking is
switched to this mode, regardless of the red light, green light,
orange light, fault status priority display fault indication
EKR3S Series
Smart MCB
1P 2P 3P 4P
1P 2P 3P 4P
Power supply

EKR0 Series Smart RCBO
Residual Current Operated Circuit Breaker
Instruction of Type code
EK R0 2 2 C 63 2P L A 30
Company code
Series code
Communication method:
1: Dry power connection +
switch status feedback
2: WiFi (Tuya) + 485
3: Dry connection + 485
5: 485
Rated current:
16, 25, 32, 40, 63A
L: Leakage protection
JL: leakage detection
Leakage current:
30, 100, 300mA
1: AC smart circuit breaker
with AC power supply
2: AC smart circuit breaker
with AC power supply
and energy measurement
function
Trip type:
B, C, D
Poles:
2P(1P+N), 4P(3P+N)
Leakage type:
A:Type A
AC:Type AC
Technical Parameter
Communication method WiFi, RS485
RS485 interface baud 2400, 4800, 9600 (Default value)
Power limit Open circuit after exceeding the limit power for 5S (default value: 22kW)
Pilot lamp Three green LEDs
Settable parameters Leakage detection, Overvoltage and undervoltage protection, Rated current,
Voltage, power, Temperature, etc
Power consumption ＜ 2W
Accuracy Voltage and current accuracy 1%, electrical energy accuracy 2%
Type of protection (electric leakage) AC,A
Poles 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated current 16, 25, 32, 40, 63A
Rated voltage 1P+N: 230/240V, 3P+N: 400/415V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated breaking capacity 6000A
Rated sensitivity currents IΔn 30, 100, 300mA
Residual current off-time under IΔn ≤ 0.1s
Rated residual making and breaking capacity IΔm 500A (In ≤ 50A), 10In ( In ＞ 50A)
Rated impulse with standard voltage (1.5/50) Uimp 4kV
Thermal release characteristic (1.13-1.45)×In
Magnetic release characteristic B: (3-5)×In, C: (5-10)×In, D: (10-20)×In
Mechanical life 4000 Cycles
Electrical life 10000 Cycles
Operating temperature -25℃ to +40℃
Terminal connection type Cable/Pin-type busbar
Max. terminal size for cable Max. 25mm²
Max. tightening torque Max. 2.5N.m
Installation method Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Connection From Top
15
Common Problems
1. Device network distribution failure
2. Green light keeps flashing after installed
3. The device cannot be remotely closed
4. 485 device unable to communicate, sending open/close command, no action
If the device is not bound within ten minutes after installation and power on, it needs to be powered off and restarted before binding.